

## Republic of the Philippines OFFICE OF THE OMBUDSMAN Bids and Awards Committee – Central Office

Agham Road, Diliman, Quezon City 1104

## NOTICE OF AWARD

## ADVANCE SOLUTIONS, INC.

3/F PPL Bldg. United Nations Ave. cor. San Marcelino St., Paco, Manila

Tel. Nos.: 8524-7711 / 8526-4116

Email Address: lerma.domingo@myasiph.com

Attention: MS. LERMA M. DOMINGO

Authorized Representative

## Dear Ms. Domingo:

We are pleased to inform you that your quotation for the procurement of the following item under QN 2020-0024-AUG (1st canvass) with the total bid price of Four Hundred Sixty One Thousand Six Hundred Eighty-Eight Pesos (P 461,688.00) has been determined to be the lowest calculated and responsive bid:

Item No.	Qty./ Unit	Item Description	Bid Price
1	1 lot	Subscription of Symantec Antivirus Endpoint Protection (1,009 licenses)  Technical Specifications:  • Provision of Symantec license renewal on the following serial numbers:  o 346 units with Serial No. M8188586110 (Expiration: 03Mar2020)  o 131 units with Serial No. M9769980818 (Expiration: 28Jul2020)  o 247 units with Serial No. M8937773439 (Expiration: 22Aug2020)  o 51 units with Serial No. M0905260397 (Expiration: 23Nov2020)  o 212 units with Serial No. M3763448655 (Expiration: 02Jul2020)  o 22 units with Serial No. M1036685359 (Expiration: 02Aug2020)  • Provision of authentic and appropriate use of licenses for endpoint solution;  • Must be an authorized reseller with back to back certification from the manufacturer / principal;  • With proof/certification of renewed licenses;  • Project delivery within 30 calendar days from the receipt of Notice to Proceed (NTP), Job Order, or similar notice;	461,688.00
		GRAND TOTAL:	P 461,688.00

A Purchase Order shall be issued at the soonest possible time, unless a request for reconsideration by any of the unsuccessful bidders filed within the period prescribed under Section 55.1 of the Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 is found meritorious.

We appreciate your interest in this opportunity and we look forward to your satisfactory performance of your obligations under the project.

Very truly yours,

filtut G. Sandow

EDILBERTO G. SANDOVAL

Acting Overall Deputy Ombudsman

per Office Order No. 396, s. 2019

Date: 9 | 18 | 20

Received by:

(Signature above printed name)

(Date and time of receipt)

\*Kindly fax/email to sender to acknowledge receipt

018 Notice of Award to ADVANCE SOLUTIONS, INC.